INVITATION FOR

Lateral Placement

for Experienced Chartered Accountants (5 years and above)

25th - 28th June 2019



Organised By

Committee for Members in Industry & Business (CMI&B)
The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

(Set up by an Act of Parliament)

Tel. No.: (011) 30110526/555/548/450 | E-mail: careerascent@icai.in





CA. Prafulla Premsukh Chhajed President, ICAI



CA. Atul Kumar Gupta Vice-President, ICAI



CA. Anil Satyanarayan Bhandari Chairman, CMI&B of ICAI



CA. Hans Raj Chugh Vice-Chairman, CMI&B of ICAI

MESSAGE

The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) has transformed itself much beyond the dimensions of a regulator and is always contributing towards the economic development of the country in line with its commitment to be partner in nation building. The Institute strives for constantly equipping its members to deliver professional services of the best standards with greater credibility, reliability and accountability. The Curriculum of the Chartered Accountancy Course has been designed, developed and updated from time to time so that the members of the profession can become the valued Trustees of the World Class Financial Competence, Good Governance and Competitiveness. That's the reason , Chartered Accountants (CAs) continue to be in great demand and Indian CAs have not only gained appreciation and acceptance but also, are well acknowledged globally.

ICAI as a facilitator, through its Committee for Members in Industry & Business (CMI&B) offers an excellent opportunity for organisations to recruit experienced Chartered Accountants.

This drive is value added extension to the existing campus placement programme, being regularly undertaken by CMI&B for the Newly Qualified Chartered Accountants, twice a year.

We are sure that this drive would be an opportunity to the participating organisations to recruit the best of finance professionals.

"We wish the participating companies and ICAI members all the best."



ABOUTICAL

- Statutory body set up under an Act of Parliament.
- Encompass the role of standard setting, regulator and developer of accountancy profession in India
- One amongst largest accounting bodies in the world
- Founder member of International Federation of Accountants (IFAC), South Asia Federation of Accountants (SAFA) and Confederation of Asia Pacific Accountants (CAPA)
- Core Values-Independence, Integrity and Excellence



WHY INDIAN CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS?

- Curriculum benchmarked with International education standards
- Optimum blend of practical and theoretical education
- Compete in specialized areas through certificate courses
- Globally recognized for their technical competence, professional standards and veracity
- Greater ability to analyze and interpret business problems
- Total business solution provider



WHAT ICAI CAN DO FOR YOU?

- Facilitate your search for complete business solution provider
- Online web portal for registration and short listing of candidates
- Pre-campus formalities: Online Psychometric test and written test, if the potential employer sought for
- O Date/Locations of Lateral Placement:

 Chennai
 :
 25th June, 2019

 Kolkata
 :
 26th June, 2019

 Mumbai
 :
 27th June, 2019

 New Delhi
 :
 28th June, 2019

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Sr. No.	Activities	Last Date
1.	Start date for Member registration	7th June, 2019
2.	Last date for Member registration	12th June, 2019
3.	Start date for company registration	15th May, 2019
4.	Last date for company registration	7th June, 2019
5.	Opening of database for companies	14th June, 2019
6.	Short listing by Companies	14th to 18th June, 2019
7.	Consent sending by Members	19th to 20th June, 2019
8.	Online Psychometric and written test	22nd June, 2019
9.	Date of Interview	25th to 28th June, 2019



GUIDELINES

- The companies participating will have to register online at https://cmib.icai.org/
- The participation fees (non-refundable) should be remitted at ICAI, Head Office, New Delhi, only.
- Access to the candidate database shall be allowed only after receipt of the participation fee by CMI&B Secretariat. Fee is chargeable even if a recruiting organization withdraws after confirming the participation and data access has been given.
- The companies can access the database at https://cmib.icai.org/
- Participating companies will have to provide the list of shortlisted candidates online on placement portal https://cmib.icai.org/
- Final list of candidates appearing for interview will be available online at https://cmib.icai.org/ one day after consent date by candidate at respective centres.

- Shortlisting of the candidates by the company is restricted to 7 times of the number of vacancies in that particular organization
- Once a company has selected any candidate and the offer is accepted by the candidate it is the responsibility of the company to inform the centre heads.
- The companies participating have to offer a minimum CTC as per the experience criteria:

S.No.	Work Experience	Minimum CTC
1	5-10 Years	INR 15 LPA
2	10-20 Years	INR 24 LPA
3	20 years & above	INR 36 LPA

- Only one room will be provided to each company for conducting the Interview process.
- The entire process above would be done online at https://cmib.icai.org/

PARTICIPATION FEES

For the Organizations : Rs. 50,000/-Written/Psychometric Test : Rs 10,000/-

*Plus GST applicable @18.00%

MODE OF PAYMENT

Participation fee may be paid either online at https://easypay.axisbank.co.in/easyPay/makePayment?mid=MzUxNDY%3D only or by Cheque/Demand Draft in favour of 'The Secretary, The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India' payable at New Delhi and should be sent to Secretary, CMI&B, The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, ICAI BHAWAN, Indraprastha Marg, New Delhi-110 002 via courier/speed post so as to reach on or before the last date of registration for companies at respective centres.

Note: While making online payment – *Please select "ICAI Committee" under head "Concerned Committee or Branch" *Please select "Committee for Members in Industry & Business" under head "Concerned Committee" also note that the PAN No. of the Institute is AAAAT7798M and GSTIN No. 07AAAAT7798M1ZL

MEMBERS OF THE TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL 2019-20 TO 2021-22

CA. Prafulla Premsukh Chhajed

President, ICAI

CA. Atul Kumar Gupta Vice-President, ICAI

CA. Aniket Sunil Talati

CA. Anil Satyanarayan Bhandari

CA. Anuj Goyal

CA. Babu Abraham Kallivayalil

CA. Chandrashekhar Vasant Chitale

CA. Charanjot Singh Nanda

CA. Dayaniwas Sharma

CA. (Dr.) Debashis Mitra

CA. Dheeraj Kumar Khandelwal

CA. Durgesh Kabra

CA. G. Sekar

CA. Hans Raj Chugh

CA. Jay Chhaira

CA. Kemisha Soni

CA. M. P. Vijay Kumar

CA. Manu Agrawal

CA. Nandkishore Chidamber Hegde

CA. Nihar Niranjan Jambusaria

CA. Prakash Sharma

CA. Pramod Jain

CA. Pramod Kumar Boob

CA. Prasanna Kumar D

CA. Rajendra Kumar P

CA. Rajesh Sharma

CA. Ranjeet Kumar Agarwal

CA. Sanjeev Kumar Singhal

CA. Satish Kumar Gupta

CA. Shriniwas Yeshwant Joshi

CA. Sushil Kumar Goyal

CA. Tarun Jamnadas Ghia

NOMINATED MEMBERS:

Shri Anurag Agarwal

Shri Gyaneshwar Kumar Singh

Ms. Ritika Bhatia

Dr. Ravi Gupta

Shri Sunil Kanoria

Shri Chandra Wadhwa

Dr. P.C. Jain

Shri Vijay Kumar Jhalani



Organised By

Committee for Members in Industry & Business (CMI&B) The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

(Set up by an Act of Parliament)

Tel. No.: (011) 30110526/555/548/450 | E-mail: careerascent@icai.in